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Rank No UCI-ID Name Team Nat. YoB Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  Elite Men/Pro U19 male  

1 18 10010012303 LEHMANN Janis Backyard Racing Factory Team SUI 1998 1:23.826 (4) 3:09.310
2 186 10036139049 HUTER Mike Gamux Factory Racing SUI 2006 1:23.751 (3) 3:10.145 0.835
3 34 10007568913 NIEDERBERGER Noel Backyard Racing Factory Team SUI 1995 1:23.491 (2) 3:10.158 0.848
4 24 10034811159 BAECHLER Yannick Baechler Brothers SUI 2001 1:23.049 (1) 3:11.115 1.805
5 31 10011013322 REUSSER Pascal HOT-TRAIL Racing SUI 1999 1:24.542 (5) 3:12.671 3.361
6 29 10094455247 LEHMANN Lino Gamux Factory Racing SUI 2002 1:25.238 (7) 3:12.682 3.372
7 149 10016593347 SAURER Elia HOT-TRAIL Racing SUI 2000 1:25.834 (8) 3:17.956 8.646
8 195 10113353776 KRÄHENBÜHL Marius SUI 2007 1:27.418 (9) 3:18.829 9.519
9 133 10154281312 VISSCHER Chris BikeKingdom SUI 1995 1:28.553 (12) 3:22.132 12.822

10 43 10008834256 WEBER Myles teamproject.ch SUI 1996 1:30.671 (15) 3:23.240 13.930
11 246 10139093233 SCHÄPPER Loris Epic Racing SUI 2006 1:29.321 (14) 3:23.810 14.500
12 181 10011103753 MICHELLOD Loris Verbier Racing SUI 1999 1:27.908 (11) 3:24.301 14.991
13 26 10013451961 PAROZ Junior SUI 1994 1:31.455 (17) 3:24.680 15.370
14 36 10077181971 BAECHLER Nicolas Baechler Brothers SUI 2003 1:37.270 (31) 3:25.094 15.784
15 139 10071403296 KELLER Dario Danis Bike Team SUI 2004 1:27.906 (10) 3:26.183 16.873
16 212 10137287922 MEIER Loe VERBIER Bike Club SUI 2007 1:35.979 (24) 3:26.653 17.343
17 210 10140973821 BOCQUEL Florian Verbier Racing SUI 2007 1:32.452 (19) 3:26.837 17.527
18 249 10144916162 STAUB Levio Flyingmetalcrew SUI 2006 1:32.185 (18) 3:27.415 18.105
19 137 10034789436 NARDO Alan CK Downhill Racing Team SUI 2005 1:28.762 (13) 3:29.934 20.624
20 174 10007392895 WEBER Basil teamproject.ch SUI 1992 1:30.700 (16) 3:30.651 21.341
21 35 10010012202 RUETSCH Constantin SUI 1997 1:25.006 (6) 3:32.121 22.811
22 241 10139645527 SPECK Rouven Dani‘s bike Team/ Rmc Appenzel SUI 2007 1:35.367 (22) 3:32.822 23.512
23 46 10112862211 TROILLET Jules SUI 2004 1:36.356 (27) 3:33.038 23.728
24 94 10109040007 VONDERACH Liam SUI 2002 1:35.072 (21) 3:33.437 24.127
25 279 10128602378 BILEK-DEVILLE Tomas velo club les gets SUI 2007 1:34.393 (20) 3:34.852 25.542
26 221 10137118372 JOLIDON Louis SUI 2007 1:35.608 (23) 3:34.861 25.551
27 61 10050884362 AMIGUET Fridolin Verbier Bike Club SUI 2005 1:36.817 (29) 3:35.661 26.351
28 84 10013925342 FORSTER Peter SUI 1992 1:37.232 (30) 3:43.382 34.072
29 135 10015228172 LADINE Guillaume BlackMetaulShapers SUI 1994 1:40.782 (33) 3:45.842 36.532
30 255 10128530337 RYSER Lian HOT-TRAIL Gravity SUI 2007 1:41.476 (36) 3:47.380 38.070
31 217 10152471452 BEYELER Andrin SUI 2007 1:41.272 (34) 3:47.573 38.263
32 228 10058998111 VIFIAN Corentin SUI 2006 1:36.118 (26) 3:49.300 39.990
33 216 10129459618 CHABLOZ Elias Simple Ride Crew SUI 2006 1:44.577 (41) 3:49.822 40.512
34 147 10006158672 KUETTEL Fabian Gypsy Global Racing SUI 1988 1:42.728 (38) 3:50.290 40.980
35 219 10131356774 CAVIEZEL Nando SUI 2007 1:39.838 (32) 3:51.529 42.219
36 96 10034782766 RIAT Tobias -- SUI 2004 1:43.822 (39) 3:52.552 43.242
37 271 10140867121 LUDER Nevio RMC Appenzell SUI 2007 1:42.695 (37) 3:54.427 45.117
38 148 10007406336 WALSER Nicolas Gypsy Global Racing SUI 1991 1:41.384 (35) 3:54.793 45.483
39 144 10075227928 BENEY Allan Gravity Bike SUI 1997 1:43.841 (40) 3:54.924 45.614



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

iXS European Downhill Cup
#2 Lenzerheide (SUI) 

Results SUI National Champs

RacementRacementVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 6.1.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 6.1.18

22.06.2024  /  Lenzerheide (SUI) 22.06.2024 at 18:35  /  Page 2/4

Rank No UCI-ID Name Team Nat. YoB Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

40 276 10126459284 CARREL Julien Vélo Club Echallens SUI 2007 1:47.452 (43) 3:56.150 46.840
41 169 10113287088 WEBER Benjamin Swiss MTB Pro Team SUI 2003 1:47.351 (42) 4:00.564 51.254
42 130 10124623358 SCHÄFER Dylan Bike perfection SUI 2004 1:51.640 (45) 4:01.835 52.525
43 245 10152434268 GÜRBER Rony Epic Racing SUI 2006 1:57.430 (49) 4:03.652 54.342
44 160 10154280096 FRESIA Emanuel MTBRaceshop SUI 2000 1:52.216 (47) 4:09.424 1:00.114
45 75 10117511945 FUMEAUX Alain SUI 2000 1:57.516 (50) 4:19.712 1:10.402
46 182 10064722626 KNEUSS Kenny VTM SUI 1997 1:51.913 (46) 4:20.294 1:10.984
47 230 10126613373 WENZEL Cedric SUI 2007 2:04.143 (51) 4:24.034 1:14.724
48 226 10110804191 TSCHANZ Russell SUI 2006 1:36.724 (28) 5:04.388 1:55.078
49 74 10135997014 ZURBRÜGG Rolf SUI 1989 1:50.699 (44) 5:08.945 1:59.635
50 257 10153939889 BOLLIN Theo Illiez bike club SUI 2006 2:28.102 (52) 5:49.384 2:40.074
51 277 10145045595 GFELLER Eliott Vélo Club Echallens SUI 2007 1:55.161 (48) 7:13.171 4:03.861
52 143 10123735305 LÖB Mika Freeberg SUI 2004 1:36.052 (25) 7:35.760 4:26.450

DNS - Did not start

13 10088322524 PERRAUDIN Marius SUI 2002
66 10083760692 KORADI Joshua SUI 2002
98 10013571593 GEMPELER Diego 7Speedracing SUI 1992

129 10128664420 BONVIN Nicolas Bike Park St-Luc SUI 2003
168 10059622345 SCHNEIDER Samuel Swiss MTB Pro Team SUI 2002
209 10119614522 MOENNOZ Anthony suisse SUI 2007
254 10114802716 FREIHOLZ Maddox hmc SUI 2007
278 10147210315 PERRONE Tim Vélo club Echallens SUI 2007
630 10069360438 BÜCHLI Vitor Bixs Freeride SUI 2000

DNF - Did not finish

141 10139617235 GÜRBER Nico Epic Racing SUI 2003

  Elite Women  

1 102 10034782059 BAUMANN Lisa Commencal les Orres SUI 2001 1:38.463 (1) 3:47.199
2 106 10128245502 ITEN Emma SUI 2005 1:42.523 (2) 3:52.660 5.461
3 105 10120896639 KIENER Jolanda HOT-TRAIL Gravity SUI 2000 1:50.909 (5) 4:04.783 17.584
4 110 10110223104 BULLIARD Delphine Verbier Racing SUI 1998 1:53.448 (6) 4:11.514 24.315
5 112 10009821838 KUPFERSCHMIED Ramona Laura Swiss MTB Pro Team SUI 1998 1:42.844 (3) 4:12.858 25.659
6 115 10094246800 VOGELSANGER Nina SUI 2001 1:59.049 (7) 4:23.729 36.530
7 116 10010012000 RUTZ Lea Specialized Enduro Team Switze SUI 1995 1:47.751 (4) 5:28.436 1:41.237

  Pro U19 male  

1 186 10036139049 HUTER Mike Gamux Factory Racing SUI 2006 1:23.751 (1) 3:10.145
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2 195 10113353776 KRÄHENBÜHL Marius SUI 2007 1:27.418 (2) 3:18.829 8.684
3 246 10139093233 SCHÄPPER Loris Epic Racing SUI 2006 1:29.321 (3) 3:23.810 13.665
4 212 10137287922 MEIER Loe VERBIER Bike Club SUI 2007 1:35.979 (9) 3:26.653 16.508
5 210 10140973821 BOCQUEL Florian Verbier Racing SUI 2007 1:32.452 (5) 3:26.837 16.692
6 249 10144916162 STAUB Levio Flyingmetalcrew SUI 2006 1:32.185 (4) 3:27.415 17.270
7 241 10139645527 SPECK Rouven Dani‘s bike Team/ Rmc Appenzel SUI 2007 1:35.367 (7) 3:32.822 22.677
8 279 10128602378 BILEK-DEVILLE Tomas velo club les gets SUI 2007 1:34.393 (6) 3:34.852 24.707
9 221 10137118372 JOLIDON Louis SUI 2007 1:35.608 (8) 3:34.861 24.716

10 255 10128530337 RYSER Lian HOT-TRAIL Gravity SUI 2007 1:41.476 (14) 3:47.380 37.235
11 217 10152471452 BEYELER Andrin SUI 2007 1:41.272 (13) 3:47.573 37.428
12 228 10058998111 VIFIAN Corentin SUI 2006 1:36.118 (10) 3:49.300 39.155
13 216 10129459618 CHABLOZ Elias Simple Ride Crew SUI 2006 1:44.577 (16) 3:49.822 39.677
14 219 10131356774 CAVIEZEL Nando SUI 2007 1:39.838 (12) 3:51.529 41.384
15 271 10140867121 LUDER Nevio RMC Appenzell SUI 2007 1:42.695 (15) 3:54.427 44.282
16 276 10126459284 CARREL Julien Vélo Club Echallens SUI 2007 1:47.452 (17) 3:56.150 46.005
17 245 10152434268 GÜRBER Rony Epic Racing SUI 2006 1:57.430 (19) 4:03.652 53.507
18 230 10126613373 WENZEL Cedric SUI 2007 2:04.143 (20) 4:24.034 1:13.889
19 226 10110804191 TSCHANZ Russell SUI 2006 1:36.724 (11) 5:04.388 1:54.243
20 257 10153939889 BOLLIN Theo Illiez bike club SUI 2006 2:28.102 (21) 5:49.384 2:39.239
21 277 10145045595 GFELLER Eliott Vélo Club Echallens SUI 2007 1:55.161 (18) 7:13.171 4:03.026

DNS - Did not start

209 10119614522 MOENNOZ Anthony suisse SUI 2007
254 10114802716 FREIHOLZ Maddox hmc SUI 2007
278 10147210315 PERRONE Tim Vélo club Echallens SUI 2007

  Pro U17 male  

1 327 10151361309 CAMINADA Nando Epic Racing SUI 2009 1:27.479 (1) 3:16.697
2 330 10118048778 FORLIN Noé Epicshop Lenzerheide SUI 2008 1:32.061 (5) 3:18.244 1.547
3 302 10097972812 SCHNEEBERGER Raoul SUI 2008 1:28.329 (2) 3:19.137 2.440
4 358 10135317307 SCHEIDEGGER Joa Ribisu Factory Racing-Team SUI 2009 1:29.830 (4) 3:25.718 9.021
5 355 10138493853 RAPPO Noa R4F Racing SUI 2008 1:29.496 (3) 3:33.385 16.688
6 329 10146896578 MADER Fabio Epic Racing SUI 2009 1:32.744 (6) 3:37.464 20.767
7 289 10149487993 MEIER Charlie Verbier Bike Club SUI 2009 1:35.049 (7) 3:38.099 21.402
8 323 10051174251 AYMON Soan Cyclonesport Percopergola SUI 2009 1:40.353 (8) 3:46.112 29.415
9 326 10055140945 ARCHER Dennis Epic Racing SUI 2008 1:44.387 (9) 3:51.951 35.254

10 346 10152772152 ZINGG Liun mtbsender16 SUI 2009 1:50.275 (10) 4:07.649 50.952

DNS - Did not start

319 10096937336 NEUHAUS Nevio CK Downhill Racing Team SUI 2008



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

iXS European Downhill Cup
#2 Lenzerheide (SUI) 

Results SUI National Champs

RacementRacementVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 6.1.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 6.1.18

22.06.2024  /  Lenzerheide (SUI) 22.06.2024 at 18:35  /  Page 4/4

Rank No UCI-ID Name Team Nat. YoB Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

328 10150776174 HUNGERBÜHLER Jayden Epic Racing SUI 2008
635 10143082660 KANDLER Vincent Racing Doc SUI 2009

DNF - Did not finish

307 10142327171 SCHALBETTER Timo 7Speedracing SUI 2008
356 10150238129 ZURBUCHEN Cedric R4F Racing SUI 2009

  Pro U17 female  

1 368 10135098752 NEF Gianna SUI 2008 1:44.544 (1) 3:58.463

DNF - Did not finish

370 ROSEN Maddie SUI 2009

  Pro Masters  

1 382 10005642855 FREI Martin Gypsy Global Racing SUI 1988 1:28.447 (1) 3:24.030
2 381 10006437043 CAROLI Billy Vélo club Tramelan SUI 1988 1:30.205 (2) 3:25.078 1.048
3 384 10003764691 HOSTETTLER Heinz SUI 1977 1:32.924 (3) 3:32.070 8.040
4 379 10004124201 RYSER Thomas HOT-TRAIL Gravity SUI 1978 1:33.844 (4) 3:35.367 11.337
5 623 10147626506 NEF Hansueli h.nef Racing Team SUI 1979 1:45.315 (5) 3:52.967 28.937

DNS - Did not start

380 10005208173 TIREFORT Fabrice Verbier Racing SUI 1979
383 10004293848 WALDMANN Marcel Chrissports AG SUI 1967
385 10004303043 WEBER Thomas teamproject.ch SUI 1965
387 10013975660 SCHELLING Stephan BlackMetaulShapers SUI 1987


